

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).8542-8543/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 12/10/2009 in CRMBA No. 7459/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN, JODHPUR BENCH AT JAIPUR)

MARTAND DEV SINGH & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay of arrest and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 18/01/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gaurav Bhatia, Adv.
Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv. for
M/S. Bhatia & Co.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioners prays
for an adjournment.

Put up after two weeks.

In the meantime, learned counsel for the petitioner
is permitted to cure the typographical errors in the
petition.

(Pardeep Kumar) (Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master Court Master