

ITEM NO.33

COURT NO.9

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).8542-8543/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 12/10/2009 in CRMBA No. 7459/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

MARTAND DEV SINGH & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay of arrest and exemption from filing O.T.)

WITH SLP(Cr1) No. 2609 of 2010

(With appln. For stay of arrest and exemption from filing O.T. And office report)

Date: 09/04/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. U.U. Lalit, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Bhatia, Adv.  
Mr. Harshvardhan Jha, Adv.  
Mr. Irashad Ahmad, Adv. for  
M/S. Bhatia & Co.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.Sultan Singh, Adv. for  
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP (Cr1. Nos. 8542-8543 of 2009:

Mr. U.U. Lalit, learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioners submits that these petitions have become

2

infructuous. These Special Leave Petitions are, accordingly, dismissed as having become infructuous.

SLP(Cr1.) No. 2609 of 2010:

We refer the present matter for mediation to the Supreme Court Mediation Centre with a view to explore the possibility of an amicable settlement between the parties.

The parties are directed to appear before the Co-ordinator, Supreme court Mediation Centre on 16.4.2010 at 11 A.M.

List this matter immediately after the report of the Co-ordinator, Supreme Court Mediation Centre is received by the Registry.

In the meantime, there shall be interim protection to

the petitioners.

(Pardeep Kumar)  
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)  
Court Master